Evaluation Board for 12-Bit R/D
Converter with Reference Oscillator
  EVAL-AD2S1200/AD2S1205
Rev. C
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

  EVAL-AD2S1200/AD2S1205
Rev. C | Page 15 of 16
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 9.
Quantity Part Description Reference Designator Stock Code1, 2
1 12-Bit R/D Converter U1 AD2S1200YSTZ or AD2S1205YSTZ
1 AD713 U2 AD713JRZ
1 74FCT162H245T U3 PI74FCT162H245TPVE
1 74HC573 U4 FEC 958-9384
3 NC7SZ04 U5, U6, U7 FEC 101-3809
1 ADM811 U8 ADM811MARTZ
1 LM78L12ACZ +12 V Regulator U9 FEC 949-0272
1 LM79L12ACZ −12 V Regulator U10 FEC 949-0396
1 8.192 MHz Quartz Crystal Y1 FEC 950-9453
2 120 pF Ceramic Capacitor SMD0603 C1, C2 FEC 722-091
5 10 nF Ceramic Capacitor SMD0603 C3, C17, C18, C23, C30 FEC 753-622
6 10 μF Tantalum Capacitor, 10 V C4, C13, C15, C22, C26, C31, FEC 197-130
4 10 μF Tantalum Capacitor, 16 V C27, C29, C35, C37 FEC 197-427
17 0.1 μF Ceramic Capacitor SMD0603 C5, C6, C9 to C12, C14, C16, C19, C21,
C25, C28, C32, C33, C36, C38, C41
FEC 753-567
2 22 pF Ceramic Capacitor SMD0603 C7, C8 FEC 722-005
3 4.7 μF Tantalum Capacitor C20, C24, C34 FEC 498-658
2 0.33 μF Ceramic Capacitor SMD0805 C39, C40 FEC 318-8875
18 Red SMD 0805 Chip LED D0 to D17 FEC 102-1302
4 1N4148 Small Signal Diode D18 to D21 FEC 108-1177
1 96 Pin 90° DIN41612 Plug J1 FEC 109-6832
1 4-Pin Terminal Block  J2 FEC 101-786
3 2-Pin Terminal Block  J3, J6, J7 FEC 151-789
7 Gold 50 SMB Jack J4, J9, J11 to J15 FEC 111-1349
1 26-Pin (2 × 13) Connector J5 FEC 102-2244
1 3-Pin Terminal Block J8 FEC 388-1866
1 8-Pin (2 × 4) Connector J10 FEC 102-2233
4 Ferrite Beads L1 to L4 FEC 926-5236
4 Surface-Mount EMC Filters LC1, LC3 to LC5 FEC 952-8202
5 3-Way Jumper (3 × 2) LK1 to LK3, LK8, LK9 FEC 102-2231, FEC 109-7975
1 4-Way Jumper (4 × 2) LK4 FEC 102-2233, FEC 109-7975
1 1-Way Jumper (1 × 2) LK5 FEC 102-2247, FEC 109-7975
7 2-Way Jumper (2 × 2) LK6 to LK7, LK10 to LK14 FEC 102-2233, FEC 109-7975
2 BC846B NPN Small Signal Transistor Q1, Q3 FEC 108-1229
2 BC536B PNP Small Signal Transistor Q2, Q4 FEC 108-1243
2 18 kΩ SMD0805 Resistor R2, R5 FEC 933-0720
7 10 kΩ SMD0805 Resistor R3, R6 to R8, R10, R21, R40 FEC 933-0399
1 22 kΩ SMD0805 Resistor R9 FEC 933-0828
4 4.7 Ω SMD0805 Resistor R11 to R14 FEC 933-1280
3 100 kΩ SMD0805 Resistor R15 to R16, R42 FEC 933-0402
4 2.2 kΩ SMD0805 Resistor R17 to R20 FEC 933-0810
18 430 Ω SMD0805 Resistor R22 to R39 FEC 933-1182
4 3.3 Ω SMD0805 Resistor R43 to R46 FEC 933-1069
3 SMD Push Button Switch S1 to S3 FEC 177-807
18 Testpoints TP1 to TP18 FEC 873-1144 (Pack)
4 Stick-on Feet Each Corner FEC 148-922
1 FEC = Farnell.
2 P = Pericom Semiconductor Corporation.
EVAL-AD2S1200/AD2S1205
Rev. C | Page 16 of 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
EVAL-AD2S1200CBZ1 AD2S1200 Evaluation Board
EVAL-AD2S1205CBZ1 AD2S1205 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ESD CAUTION
©2004–2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.